Resolution No. 05 - 04

Township of Pinconning AMENOM EN T
County of Bay, State of Michigan

RESOLUTION TO FUND CANAL DREDGING

WHEREAS, the Township Board of the Township of Pinconning, County of Bay,
State of Michigan, pursuant to Act 188, Public Acts of Michigan, 1954 as
amended, tentatively declares its intention to undertake certain canal system
improvements described hereinafter as Sunny Cove Dredging Project in Exhibit A
attached hereto and made a part hereof in the special assessment district
tentatively designated and described in Exhibit B attached thereto and made a part
hereof, pursuant to a petition requesting the canal improvements signed by at least
51% of the property owners of the total land area in the proposed special
assessment district; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board desires to proceed with the proposed canal
system improvement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

That the Pinconning Township Board does hereby designate National City Bank
as the financial institution for the purpose of securing a loan in the amount of
three hundred and fifty-six thousand dollars ($356,000.00) at an interest rate of
4 (9 % for a total of fifteen years for a canal system improvement in the
Sunny Cove Dredging Project.

e 44&/{2%@ \J/L/U/ZK/C/ /d/éwz
x‘-a//é:;//’é/é/é (%//)zwlw/?>

Nays:

The Supervisor has hereby declared the resolution adopted. /2 AS/ | & I

by A %{//@//é/

Pinconning/f ownship Clerk

Pinconning T4 p Clerk




Resolution No. 05-04

) /,?/)ﬂg ‘// =) - A ) £~
Township of Pinconning el /0 -3/~03
County of Bay, State of Michigan (TWTELES T RA 7—5)

RESO.LUTION TO FUND CANAL DREDGING

WHEREAS, the Township Board of the Township of Pinconning, County of Bay,
State of Michigan, pursuant to Act 188, Public Acts of Michigan, 1954 as
amended, tentatively declares its intention to undertake certain canal system
improvements described hereinafter as Sunny Cove Dredging Project in Exhibit A
attached hereto and made a part hereof in the special assessment district
tentatively designated and described in Exhibit B attached thereto and made a part
hereof, pursuant to a petition requesting the canal improvements signed by at least
51% of the property owners of the total land area in the proposed special
assessment district; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board desires to proceed with the proposed canal
system improvement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

That the Pinconning Township Board does hereby designate Independent Bank as
the financial institution for the purpose of securing a loan in the amount of three
hundred and fifty-six thousand dollars ($356,000.00) at an interest rate of 4.49%
for a total of fifteen years for a canal system improvement in the Sunny Cove

Dredging Project.

Yeas:
Kusterer, Waibel, Buchalski and Stalsberg

Nays:
Lichon (Absent)

The Supervisor has hereby declared the resolution adopted. f{ ALl 05

Pinconning Téwnship Clerk




Resolution No. 05 - 04

Township of Pinconning
County of Bay, State of Michigan

RESOLUTION TO FUND CANAL DREDGING

WHEREAS, the Township Board of the Township of Pinconning, County of Bay,
State of Michigan, pursuant to Act 188, Public Acts of Michigan, 1954 as
amended, tentatively declares its intention to undertake certain canal system
improvements described hereinafter as Sunny Cove Dredging Project in Exhibit A
attached hereto and made a part hereof in the special assessment district
tentatively designated and described in Exhibit B attached thereto and made a part
hereof, pursuant to a petition requesting the canal improvements signed by at least
51% of the property owners of the total land area in the proposed special
assessment district; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board desires to proceed with the proposed canal
system improvement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

That the Pinconning Township Board does hereby designate National City Bank
as the financial institution for the purpose of securing a loan in the amount of
three hundred and fifty-six thousand dollars ($356,000.00) at an interest rate of
4. 49 % for a total of fifteen years for a canal system improvement in the
Sunny Cove Dredging Project.

Yeas: L - 2 N
&4@/@6%@ \J///Z/c//fa(/ Pa M/Ez/u/

Nays:

-
7

The Supervisor has hereby declared the resolution adopted. /¢ A5/ | A4S

S 2t )(4{////} o 4)

Pinconning/Township Clerk




05-0%

TOWNSHIP OF PINCONNING
BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN
RESOLUTION REGARDING SUNNY COVE
DREDGING PROJECT - CANAL IMPROVEMENTS
IN THE TOWNSHIP’S SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT
REFERRED TO AS DREDGING

Minutes of a ___ Township meeting of the Township Board of Trustees,

Pinconning Township, County of Bay, Michigan, held in the Township Hall in said Township on

the 31stof October ,2005 at 11:15 o'clock .m. Member Kusterer moved

for the adoption of the following Resolution seconded by Member _ Buchalski

RESOLUTION  APPROVING AN  INSTALLMENT  PURCHASE

AGREEMENT TO FINANCE THE COST OF THE SUNNY COVE

DREDGING PROJECT - CANAL IMPROVEMENTS, AUTHORIZING

EXECUTION OF SAID INSTALLMENT PURCHASE AGREEMENT, AND

AUTHORIZING THE UNDERTAKING OF ALL OTHER NECESSARY AND

REQUIRED ACTS IN CONNECTION WITH THE FINANCING OF THE

SUNNY COVE DREDGING PROJECT — CANAL IMPROVEMENTS.

WHEREAS, the Township Board previously determined to finance Sunny Cove
Dredging Project — Canal Improvements (the “Project”) and finance the cost thereof through an
installment purchase agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board solicited bids from general contractors and others to
excavate and construct the Project pursuant to certain plans and specifications prepared on behalf
of the Township Board; and

WHEREAS, Monchilov Excavating, Inc.’s (the “Contractor”) bid was accepted by the
Township Board and the Township and the Contractor have entered into an agreement for the
Sunny Cove Dredging Project — Canal Improvements Project dated October 26, 2005, as
amended from time to time by change orders; and

WHEREAS, under the provisions of Act No. 99, Public Acts of Michigan, 1933, as
amended (“Act 99”), the Township Board is authorized to enter into an agreement for the
acquisition of real and personal property for public purposes, to be paid for in installments over a

period of not to exceed fifteen (15) years, or the useful life of the property acquired, as

determined by resolution of the Township Board (whichever is the lesser time period); and



WHEREAS, the outstanding balance of all such installment purchases by the Township
Board under the Act 99, exclusive of interest, shall not exceed one and one-quarter percent
(1%%) of the equalized assessed value of the real and personal property of the Township on the
date of such agreement or agreements; and

WHEREAS, the acquisition of the Project, pursuant to an installment purchase
agreement, will not result in the outstanding balance of all such purchases to be in excess of the
limitations contained in Act 99 as set forth above; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board requested proposals for financing the acquisition of the
Project through an installment purchase agreement pursuant to Act 99; and

WHEREAS, the proposal of National City Bank of the Midwest (the “Bank™) has been
determined to be the lowest responsive proposal; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board has had presented to it at this meeting, the form of
Installment Purchase Agreement (the “Agreement”), to be entered into by the Township, the
Bank and the Contractor in connection with such financing, and it is the desire of the Township
Board to approve and authorize the execution of such Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board desires to authorize the undertaking of all such acts
necessary to complete the construction and financing of the Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

1. The acquisition of the Project is hereby found and declared to be for valid public
purposes and in the best interests of the health, safety and welfare of the residents of the
Township.

- A contract dated October 26, 2005, as amended from time to time by change

orders, for excavation of the Project in the amount of $356,000.00 has been awarded to the
Contractor.

3. The proposal of the Bank is hereby approved and the cost of the Project to the
extent of $356,000.00 shall be financed through the Bank through and installment purchase at
tax-exempt interest rate of 4.65% per annum, as provided in the Agreement. Payments of
principal and interest shall be in the amounts and at the times set forth on Schedule “A” to the

Agreement.



4. The Agreement is hereby approved substantially in the form presented at this
meeting with such additions, changes and modifications as shall be approved by the Supervisor
and Township Clerk.

5 The Project has a useful life extending beyond the final maturity date as set forth
on Schedule “A” to the Agreement.

6. The Township Board hereby agrees to include in its budget for each fiscal year
during the term hereof, an amount sufficient to pay when due, the principal of, and interest
coming due under the Agreement during such fiscal year. In addition, the Township Board
hereby pledges to levy in each fiscal year, ad valorem taxes on all taxable property in the
Township in an amount which, together with other funds available for such purpose, shall be
sufficient for the payments required under the Agreement in such fiscal year. Any such tax levy
is, however, subject to existing charter, statutory and constitutional tax limitations.

7. The Township covenants that, to the extent permitted by law, it shall take all
actions within its control necessary to maintain the exclusion of the interest component of the
payments due under the Agreement from adjusted gross income for federal income tax purposes
under the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the “Code™).

8. The Township Board designates its obligation to pay the purchase price of the
Project under the Agreement as a qualified tax-exempt obligation pursuant to Section 265(b)(3)
of the Code and does not reasonably anticipate that qualified tax-exempt obligations of the
Township will exceed $5,000,000 during the 2006 calendar year.

0. The Township Supervisor and the Township Clerk, or either of them, are directed
and authorized to execute the Agreement and such additional certificates and other documents in
a form approved by either of them as shall be necessary to effectuate the closing contemplated by
the Agreement.

10.  All resolutions or parts of resolutions insofar as they conflict with the provisions
hereof be, and the same hereby are, rescinded to the extent of such conflict.

Upon roll call vote, the following voted:

AYES: [‘?(/d halski, Waibel, Kusterer, Stalsberg (Lichon) absent

NAYS:




ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:____Lichon

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.

W/ Afeey 7&0—?-—-@&/&

Mary Kuste{ér,fléi’k

I, Mary Kusterer, the duly elected and acting Clerk of the Township of Pinconning,
hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes a true copy of an Excerpt of the Minutes of a
meeting of the Township Board of the Township of Pinconning, Bay County, Michigan, held on
January 13 , 2006, at which meeting _ members were present, as indicated in said Minutes, and
voted as therein set forth; that said meeting was held in accordance with the Open Meetings Act
of the State of Michigan, and that due and proper notice of the meeting, as required by law, was
given to the members of the Township Board, and that the minutes of said meeting were kept and
will be, and have been, made available, as requested by said Act.

Dated: January 13, 2006 /

Mary Kusteger, Clerk

1205696 _1.DOC




CERTIFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER
The undersigned hereby certifies that:

1. She is the duly elected, qualified and acting Township Clerk of the Township
of Pinconning, County of Bay, State of Michigan and is the keeper of the records
of Pinconning Township including minutes of its proceedings.

2. The resolution herein is true and correct and was adopted at a Special
Meeting which was duly convened in conformity with all applicable
requirements.

3. The following documents are on file and record:
Minutes of all regular and special meetings regarding the dredging project
including without limitation:

(a) Minutes to confirm the Special Assessment District for the dredging

project.

(b) Minutes to introduce Resolution 05-04.

(c) Minutes to adopt Resolution 05-04.

(d) List of mailings to property owners in Special Assessment District.

4. She is duly authorized to execute this Certificate.

5. All of the proceedings in connection with the special Assessment District are
on file with the undersigned, notice of all meetings was given and that all of said
proceedings have been conducted in full compliance with the Open Meetings Act,
being Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976 as amended.

WITNESS my hand this 17" day of November, 2005.




]
e
5
)
=)

~
i)

SR FROM:MONCHILOV EXCRUATING (989)632-6797 TO: L
CCNTRACT

This AGREEMENT, entered intc this_ Sl aay of (T, 2005

" o i
betweer tne Contractor Monchifov /X cavaTing

9858794553 P

0

o off 4 V)

-

and the Owner: Su.nny Cove smi'oc!iuiﬁwk\

The contractor agrees, that for compersation to be recsived frem

the Dwner, or with trayr

successors in cffice, that he will construct in 2 good anc workman like manner, all that

po-tion of & certain preject known and designatad as:

1
i

_J

l Sunn¥ Coue Scdod v 8r0m,

and that he wili fully complate the project according to the plars anc specifications on file
with the cther papers pertairing to this project, in the office of the CGwner, to which refarence

shouid he mads-for mers particular description of the constructicn
are mace & part of this contract. The project is to be substantially
acceptance on or before the:

of this work, and which
complete and ready for

1© tha ssusfaction of the Ownar or successacrs in offica. And itis further agreed, thatin the
con

event ihe contractor snould fail to construct the areject, or any pa

7 cf i, according 10 the

terms of this cortract, then the Owner, or their successcrs in office. has the right, ana is

herehy authorized tc declare the contract torfeited and may re-eit

he unfinished sortien of

the pro'ect in the manner previced Dy law, and the person or persons t¢ whom such work
shall have Jeen re-let shall be and are hereoy authorized to ccmplete the project without
hindrarce from tne criginai contractor. Further, the original coniractor shall be fnancially
liabie, in case of the non-cerformance of this contract, or any pan of it, and hereby agraes

to cay 1o the Owrer or their successors N coffice, e« damages, &l

tne costs, charges anc

expenses incurred as a result of such ra-letting, and aiso the amcunt 't shail cost 0
compiate the contract over and above the amourt agreed upon. The Owner, or their

successars in office, in consideration of work to be performed

and completed by the

contractar. at the time and in the manner agreed upon, heredy agrees to deliver ic the

contractor their order or orcers drawn apon the county reasurer o
involved ne sum of:

f the county or counties

| 55,000 .00 (Contract Amount) ]

Payable as specified in the NOTiCe of Leiting and in tne manner g

ovided Dy law

~ witness the apove, doth carties set ineir signatures on the dete of this Contrac:

~ 7




Independent Bank
523 Washington Ave
Bay City, MI 48708

Re: Financing of Channel Dredging Project
Dear Mr. Arendt;

Enclosed is the relative information as per your request. Pinconning Township is a tax-exempt
governmental organization. The estimated project total is $356,000.00 with expected expenditures
as follows:

COBBUUIIOHL, «sonsicosssssomomsmns 3 ommsisih s v b s s e s S A8 5 B $285,000.00
ENgineering. ..ottt 20,000.00
BOMMING. ...cccocvnreeririessmnassssssssonmmnnnnnsosmmerssesossssanesssnesenssensnnmsensss s essessnss. 20,000.00
RESLOration. ........ooouiiiiiiiiiiiie e 18,000.00
Disposal of SPOils.............cc.oeeimmuiiiiiii i 12,000.00
Bt 1,000.00

We understand the Bank and its attorney will review the documentation before final approval of the
loan and the Bank will be reimbursed for its legal fees not to exceed $2,000.00. The township will
need a specific breakdown of the legal fees charged for this purpose.

The attorney for Pinconning Township is:
Richard Shepard

703 Washington Ave

Bay City, MI 48708

Phone: 989-892-2595

Fax: 989-893-5113

Sincerely,

Mary Kusterer, Pinconning Township Clerk




s 8038_(; Information Return for Tax-Exempt Governmental Obligations

» Under Internal Revenue Code section 149(e) OMB No. 1545-0720
(Rev. November 2000) » See separate Instructions.
Pepartment of the Treesuey Caution: If the issue price is under $100,000, use Form 8038-GC.
Internal Revenue Service

If Amended Return, check here » [ ]

Reporting Authority h ChEGK
1 Issuer’s name : - Issugr‘s employer identification number
Township of Pinconning 38 2177513
3 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) Room/suite| 4 Report number
1751 E. Cody Estey Rd PO BOX 58 3 2005-1
§  City, town, or post office, state, and ZIP code 6 Date of issue
Pinconning Michigan 48650 11/ /2005
7 Name of issue 8 CUSIP number
2005 Township of Pinconning, Bay County Michigan, Dredging Canal Sunny Cove Sub. N/A
9 Name and title of officer or legal representative whom the IRS may call for more information |10 Telephone number of officer or legal representative
Sharon Stalsberg, Pinconning Twp. Supervisor ( 989 )879-4018
Type of Issue (check applicable box(es) and enter the issue price) See instructions and attach schedule
11 [J Education ) 1
12 [J Health and hospital 12
13 [ Transportation . 13
14 [J Public safety. 8 s w4 o s 14
15 [ Environment (including sewage bonds) . 15
16 [J Housing T T I T
11Dumities.............................17
18 [/ Other. Describe » 18 356,000.00

19  If obligations are TANs or RANSs, check box » [ If obligations are BANs, check box » [
20 If obligations are in the form of a lease or installment sale, check box »

Description of Obligations. Complete for the entire issue for which this form is being filed.

(a) Final maturity date (b) Issue price (© iﬁ?aiﬁ%%?n a(\‘/’)er!lgeeig&%ﬂmy (e) Yield
21 11/ /2020 $ 356,000.00 | ¢ years NA %
MUses of Proceeds of Bond Issue (including underwriters’ discount)
22 Proceeds used for accrued interest . . . . . . . . v B s ow om s |22 e
23 Issue price of entire issue (enter amount from line 2l coumn() . . . . . . . . |23 356,000.00
24 Proceeds used for bond issuance costs (including underwriters’ discount) . | 24 0
25 Proceeds used for credit enhancement . T TR £ 0
26  Proceeds allocated to reasonably required reserve or replacement fund . . | 26 0
27 Proceeds used to currently refund prior issues . . . . . . . . |21 E%
28 Pioceeds used to advaiice iefund prioi issues . . . . . . | 28 0
29 Total (add lines 24 through 2¢). . . ., . . . . . 0 s i B ow e B 0
30 Nonrefunding proceeds of the issue (subtract line 29 from line 23 and enter amount here). . . |30 356,000.00
Description of Refunded Bonds (Complete this part only for refunding bonds.)
31 Enter the remaining weighted average maturity of the bonds to be currently refunded . . . » N/A years
32 Enter the remaining weighted average maturity of the bonds to be advance refunded . . . B N/A years
33  Enter the last date on which the refunded bonds will be called , . , ., ., | | | N N/A
34 Fnter the date(s) the refunded bonds were issued b N/A
Miscellaneous
35 Enter the amount of the state volume cap allocated to the issue under section 1410b)65) . . . 35 N/A
36a Enter the amount of gross proceeds invested or to be invested in a guaranteed investment contract (see instructions) | 36a NA
b Enter the final maturity date of the guaranteed investment contract b
37  Pooled financings: a Proceeds of this issue that are to be used to make ioans to other governmentai units | 37a | N/A
b If this issue is a loan made from the proceeds of another tax-exempt issue, check box P [ and enter the name of the
issuer » and the date of the issue »
38 If the issuer has designated the issue under section 265(b)@3)(B)(i)(IIl) (small issuer exception), check box . . . p 4
39 If the issuer has elected to pay a penalty in lieu of arbitrage rebate, check box . e .|
40 i Uie issuer fas ideniified a iiedye, ciieck bux N N >
Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return and accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, they are true, correct, and ¢ plete.
Sign 7
Here k\x/%M F ,4/{,1//(;} Ve /f o ) ) _Sharon Stalsberg, Twp Supervisor
F _Signature of issuer's authorized representative // Date P Type or print name and title
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 2 of the Instructions. Cat. No. 63773S Form 8038-G (Rev. 11-2000)

®




NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PETITION TO
CREATE A SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT
FOR THE PURPOSE OF DREDGING CANALS
IN THE AREA OF THE SUNNY COVE SUBDIVISION

Township of Pinconning, Bay County Michigan

TO: THE RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PINCONNING, COUNTY OF BAY, STATE OF
MICHIGAN AND ANY OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that as a result of petitions of property owners within the township signed by the recorded owners of land
whose area constitutes more than 51 percent of the total area of the hereinafter described Pinconning Township Special Assessment
Dredging Project District, the Pinconning Township Board of Trustees proposes to dredge the eanal commonly know as Outlot A, the
north and south canals connecting Outlot A to Saginaw Bay and extension of the ingress/egress canals into Saginaw Bay and to create
a special assessment for the recovery of the cost thereof by special assessment against the properties benefited therein.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the properties to be assessed are described as follows:

09-120-S05-000-086-00
09-120-S05-000-052-00
09-120-505-000-064-00
09-120-805-000-080-00
09-120-S05-000-071-00
09-120-505-000-057-01
09-120-S05-000-073-00
09-120-S05-000-002-00
09-120-505-000-067-00
09-120-S05-000-054-00
09-120-S05-000-075-00
09-120-S05-000-090-00

09-120-505-000-083-00
09-120-S05-000-046-01
09-120-505-000-070-00
09-120-S05-000-001-00
09-120-S05-000-040-00
09-120-S05-000-065-01
09-120-S05-000-077-00
09-120-S05-000-088-00
09-120-S05-000-042-00
09-120-S05-000-061-01
09-120-505-000-079-00
09-120-037-200-010-00

09-120-S05-000-084-00
09-120-S05-000-055-00
09-120-S05-000-076-00
09-120-S05-000-074-00
09-120-505-000-050-00
09-120-505-000-072-00
09-120-S05-000-082-00
09-120-S05-000-085-00
09-120-S05-000-053-01
09-120-S05-000-068-00
09-120-S05-000-087-00

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the township board has passed a resolution tentatively declaring it’s intention to create the
special assessment district for the dredging project at the approximate cost of $356,000.00 and a public hearing will be held at:

PINCONNING TOWNSHIP HALL
1751 E. Cody Estey Road
PO BOX 58
Pinconning, Mi 486350
August 27, 2005 at 11:00 AM

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that appearance and protest at this hearing is required in order to appeal the amount of the special
assessment to the State Tax Tribunal if an appeal should be desired. A property owner or party in interest or his/her agent may appear
in person at the hearing to protest the special assessment or may file a protest by letter delivered to the Township Clerk at the above
referenced address by August 12, 2005. An appeal of the special assessment may be filed with the State Tax Tribunal within thirty
days after confirmation of the special assessment roll if that special assessment was protested at this meeting.

Mary Kusterer
Pinconning Township Clerk




i i

: \

. < ¥ )

- s ‘,\ \W( ,\cl ) / 7 -
\\' ‘C‘h WV 2 7‘ > 7 i S/_/) < /.,>

\@%{ﬁ‘” g | goo £as7 o~ p

7 1 >
O COUNTYLINE ROAD See. g AoF
e s = 5
A CEHCHANR 21 P4 ﬂf’:-:
5 / SPRE O VERT RUR T . /s
/ HAISED At f A pnE JENTS ¥ i OM SOUIN SIE OF DAL ~—a / :‘_
PROPOSE U ORYDGE AREA NO ) e TLEV SMISTUGLO 28) o (g
s 4 sy CEV MIEIMAY D ALy /g
/ NNy
\ // I" tacn wex Ny &g
~ / f e
!-\\\ 4 ’l' \\\\\
/ | \,9 L) " \\\\ Bu14 — -
00' / i = 13120 ote ™
- . g @ 75 mAx .
Vi ! Wy seatr
/ \ / 158 27 120 cerme
4 oy -
A 10 < R
Y s 00 cerne HATEMED AREA REPRESENTS (e
4 ';‘ Ppavay O Wno-(mu"l\»:z— o
J = 41500 -
/ " (%) : J s
§ — &
4 l" o Piidig g3 P20 oerne
& %
A

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
—

gl i 7
2]{ I//,//
2: V\“ L -
;: ////,//
40 iy o
42 - ,/////’ =2 AR
A ,/’//
2 /////
04 s
g AITLII o rsprettrts oo Arlleriees S8 "ODATA . N 7 7
Z T aRam T feam e pimsew 800 ook s
3 . Z s
\ See /i
\
\-
\/ﬁz 4 Y45

ENGINEERING

PLANNING

ENVIRONMENTAL

ASSOC'ATES SURVEYING
116 South 3rd Street P (989) 345-5030
West Branch, M| 48661 F (989) 345-7302
e, = —
www.laphamassoc.com 0 500"
(© 2004 COPYRIGHT, LAPHAM ASSOCIATES, ING
i 8 UNAUTHORIZED COPYING IS PROHIBITED. NUMBER' 03-016-005.0
Date: April 9, 2004 ] Scale: 1" = 500’ Drawn by: ¢  GEORGE CZIESZPERGER DREDGING
BY: George Czieszperger

Saginaw Bay, Pinconning
BAY County MICHIGAN
SHEET 2 OF 6




585.3 (1.G.L.D.) 100 YR FLOQDPLAIN

——.—-——.——.——..—.—.——.——-——..—_._—.—..———.——_..—.—--—.—.—_—._—-——..—_.

et

- EXISTING GRADE
/‘ ON SHORE DREDGE
_____ £
\\\
________ N 5805 (LGLD.) OROINARY HIGHWATER . . .
\
\  EXISTING GRADE IN
LAKE DREDGE
5\
e ,_/‘VL _________ STZ5(LGLD) LOWWATER . _ _ _. -
APPROXIMATE
CANAL BOTTOM
. / i
PROPOSED
0
- 4 g - " . ,12.
b ———————
SCALE: 1= 40" §
\\ DREDGE ABOVE 100 YR FLOODPLAIN
// DREDGE BELOW 100 YR FLOODPLAIN
RECEIVED
ENGINEERING _ APR 2 8 2004
I AP PLANNING .
ENVIRONMENTAL MDEQ-GLMD
ll P ATES e e S
116 South 3rd Street P (989) 345-5030
West Branch, Ml 48661 F (989) 345-7302 ———
www.laphamassoc.com 0 4
@© 2004 COPYRIGHT, LAPHAM ASSOCIATES, INC. ‘ SCALE: 1" =4'
UNAUTHORIZED COPYING iS PROHIBITED. -
Date: April 9, 2004 Scale: 1" =4'0" Drawn by: S.E.Beil Job No. V-030245 | Sheet: 2 of 5

a



\ q p—
» > & \\ H ’
Vs !'u } : \l = \ -
fa) . T
<
s 4 l pe—
) x' :
g SN
w ] gl ;I' .
we!l I3 g
= % ; > 5. WS
< @ 0=
=E < = ok
x| £ g9 -
Qoo i ] & o
e o -
a < & <
$% - Z
13 J
N
-
By, - s
M =T = < "
3 Q|° - T ~3
O 2 S S Vﬁ
Ll 3 9 Q N
D u. T \k
A @ R
> > »
= (= 8 S 4
= ; -
e b 3
>
. - & 8 N
2 @ o
w w et
(5] ® =
o a o]
& 4 K
a a
-
N\
-
APR 2 8 2004
. ENGINEERING
3 . EQ-GLMD
k LAI M RESHNANG cermit Consolidation Uit
| .. - A8 5. ENVIRONMENTAL |
: A'SSOCIATESSURVE_YING o -
‘ 116 South 3rd Street P (989) 345-5030
West Branch, M| 48661 F (989) 345-7302 ) ' - ~
www.laphamassoc.com O!==' 12"
© 2004 COPYRIGHT, LAPHAM ASSOCIATES, INC. SCALE- 1" = 12"
UNAUTHORIZED COPYING IS PROHIBITED.
Date: April 9, 2004 Scale: 1" = 12'-0" Drawn by: S.E.Bell Job No. V-030245 | Sheet: 4 of 5

e



DREDGING SPECIAL ASSESSMENT Low COST ESTIMATE

LOT #s OWNER DETAIL LENGTH
1 Brummer 172.7 100 A
2 Robert Ish 135.9 100 A
88 Robert Ish 50 50
89 Robert Ish 100 * 56 78 B
90 Sporman 60 130 95 B
87 Dick & llene Lemke 50 50
86 Dave Gosler 50 50
85 Carolyn Knoth 50 50
83+84 Chuck & Ruth Ann Neitze 100 100
82+(.5)81 Twarog + Hirsch 75 75
80+(.5)81 John Ouillette (Rusty) 75 75
79 Milton Bong 50 50
77+78 Richard & Karen Haight 100 100
76 -Sim Clark 50 50
75 Dolsen/SeHers/Towes 50 50
74 Gary & Rose Verbowski 50 ~ 50
72+73 Meldrum/Crane/Reinhoﬂz 100 100
71 John & Sharon Kamm 50 50
70+(.5)63 Joel Boettcher 75 75
68+(.5)69 Gorden & Claudette Huggard 75 75
67 Dorothy Slawinski 50 50
85+66 Eleancre Palka 100 100
64 Luke & Winifred Hart 73 73
83 Andrew Gorski 50 50
81+62 Andrew Gorski 100 100
-87 hru 60 Ned Ralph 200 200
55+56 Emest Plant 100 100
53+54 Chris 77 (New Owners) 100 100
52 Harry Becker 50 50
51 Emie Light 70 70
50 Emie Light 29"113 71B
48 Melvin Bums 57 57
48 Melvin Bums 138*141 140 B
42 Steven Deforg 1415 100 A
41 Bev. Kubasiak 110.5 100 A
Sub total canal & channe! owners 2,784
West Of Canai - George Czeiszperger 2,486
Total - ’ 5,270
Low Cost Dredging Estimate $285,000
Permits, Engineering, etc Est. Only! $20,000
Bonding Est. Only 318,005
Total Estimateq $323,005
Garys 989-879-3660
Cordes 989-7424537
Meyian 989-684-5967
Foco 989-879-3426
Sea Breeze 517-846-9398
Waits Excavating 989-879-4299
Monchiloy Excavating 989-693-6690
Cnudde 989-892-4849
Pingot 989-879-8284/523g -
Fradenbugh 989-689-3205

Sharon 879-4018 Ruth Ann 879-3108

COST $AMOUNT COST PER

PERFT. BYLOT OWNER
61.29 36,129 $6,129
61.29 $6,129
61.29 33,065
61.29 $4,781 $13,974
61.29 $5,823 $5,823
61.29 $3,065 $3,065
61.29 33,065 $3,065
61.29 $3,065 33,065
61.29 $6,129 $6,129
61.29 $4,597 $4,597
61.29 34,597 $4,597
61.29 $3,065 $3,065
61.29 $6,129 $6,129
61.29 $3,065 $3,065
61.29 $3,065 $3,065
61.29 $3,065 $3,065
61.29 $6,129 $6,129
61.29 $3,065 -$3,065
61.29 84,597 $4,597
61.29 $4,597 $4,597
61.29 $3,065 $3,065
61.29 36,129 $6,129
61.29 $4,474 $4.474
61.29 $3,065 $3,065
61.29 $6,129 $6,129
61.29  $12258 $12,258
61.29 -$6,129 $6,129
61.29 $6,129 36,129
61.29 $3,065 $3,065
61.29 $4,290

. 61.29 $4,352 $8,642
61.29 33,494
61.29 $8,581 $12,074
61.29 $6,129 $6,129
61.29 $6,129 36,129
__S170831 3770535
61.29 §152 367 $152,367
$322,998 " $323.005
Special Rules
A=Bay Channels @ 100 Ft Max.
- B=Comers @ Average
$61.29
Estimate Recieved

Estimate Recieved
No Response
No Response
No Response
No Response
Estimate Recieved
No Response
No Response
No Response

George Cz 586-468-9876



